
RECEIVING ORDERS—continued.

No.

408

409

410

411

412

413

414

415

416

4J7

418

Debtor's Name.

Hebron, William Peirson

Noble,'Elizabeth

Burnley, William Thomas

Silcock, John Alfred ...

Price, John William

Green, William

Wilson, Joseph

Bnrningham, Willis ...

Frazer, Thomas Lovett ...

Godard, Alfred William

Hudson, Percy Seaforth

Address.

10 and 11, the Pier, Whitby, Yorkshire

Constantine, Cornwall

40, Upper Tooting-road, in the county of
London, S.W.

Besiding in lodgings at 57, Cartwright-
street, Warrington, Lancashire, lately
residing at 39, Cartwright-street, Warring-
ton aforesaid

The Cross Guns Inn, Church-street, Old-
bury, Worcestershire

Besiding at the Poplars, Sandy - lane,
Hindley, Lancashire, and trading at
Martin-street, Hindley aforesaid

3, Penson's-yard, off Standishgate, Wigan,
Lancashire, formerly of Burns' or Barnes'-
yard, Scholes, Wigan aforesaid

Holybourne, Alton, Hampshire

16, Lowesmoor - terrace and 2, Eversley-
villas, Wylds • lane, both in the city of
Worcester

Tibberton, Worcestershire

2, Birchdale-road, Waterloo, Lancashire,
lately residing at the Mount, Llanfwrog,
near Butbin, Denbighshire, and trading at
Buthin Lime Works, Llanynys, near
Buthin aforesaid

Description.

Grocer and Beerhouse
Keeper

Grocer

Builders' Merchant

Labourer

Licensed Victualler

Plumber and Painter ...

Collier ..,

Builder

Grocer and Provision
Dealer

Farmer

Limestone Merchant ...

Court.

Stockton - on-
Tecs and Mid-
dlesborough

Truro

Wandsworth ...

Warrington ...

West Bromwich

Wigan .,-.

Wigan

Winchester

Worcester

Worcester

Wrexhamj

Date of Filing
Petition.

Jan. 30, 1897

Feb. 3, 1897

Jan. 30, 1897

Feb. 3, 1897

Feb. 2, 1897

Feb. 2, 1897

Feb. 1, 1897

Feb. 3, 1897

Jan. 27, 1897

Jan. 22, 1897

Feb. 1, 1897

No. of
Matter.

7
of 1897

3
of 1897

2
of 1897

1
of 1897

2
of 1897

2
of 1897

1
of 1897

1
of 1897

3
of 1897

2
of 1897

4
of 1897

Date of
Receiving Order.

Jan. 30, 1897

Feb. 3, 1897

Jan. 30, 1897

Feb. 3, 1897

Feb. 2, 1897

Feb. 2, 1897

Feb. 1, 1897

Feb. 3, 1897

Jan. 27, 1887

Feb. 2, 1897

Feb. 1, 1897

No. of
Beceiving

Order.

6

4

2

1

2

2

1

1

2

3

4

Whether
Debtor's or
Creditor's
Petition.

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor s

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Act or Acts o I
Bankruptcy proved

in Creditor's
Petition.

Sec. 4-1 (G.), Ban
ruptcy Act, 188
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