RECEIVING ORDERS-continued.

No.	Debtor's Kame.	Address.	Description.	Court,	Date of Filing Petition.	No. of Matter.	Date of Receiving Order.	Ne. of Receiving Order.	Whether Debtor's or Creditor's Petition.	Act or Acts of Bankruptcy proved in Creditor's Petition.
408	Hebron, William Peirson	10 and 11, the Pier, Whitby, Yorkshire	Grocer and Beerhouse Keeper	Stockton - on - Tees and Mid- dlesborough	Jan. 30, 1897	7 of 1897	Jan. 30, 1897	6	Debtor's	
409	Noble, Elizabeth	Constantine, Cornwall	Grocer	Truro	Feb. 3, 1897	3 of 1897	Feb. 3, 1897	4	Debtor's	
410 ·	Burnley, William Thomas	40, Upper Tooting-road, in the county of London, S.W.	Builders' Merchant	Wandsworth	Jan. 30, 1897	2 of 1897	Jan. 30, 1897	2	Debtor's	
411	Silcock, John Alfred	Residing in lodgings at 57, Cartwright- street, Warrington, Lancashire, lately residing at 39, Cartwright-street, Warring- ton aforesaid	Labourer	Warrington	Feb. 3, 1897	1 of 1897	Feb. 3, 1897	1	Debtor's	
412	Price, John William	The Cross Guns Inn, Church-street, Old- bury, Worcestershire	Licensed Victualler	West Bromwich	Feb. 2, 1897	2 of 1897	Feb. 2, 1897	2	Debtor's	
413	Green, William	Residing at the Poplars, Sandy-lane, Hindley, Lancashire, and trading at Martin-street, Hindley aforesaid	Plumber and Painter	Wigan	Feb. 2, 1897	2 of 1897	Feb. 2, 1897	2	Debtor's	
414	Wilson, Joseph	3, Penson's-yard, off Standishgate, Wigan, Lancashire, formerly of Burns' or Barnes'- yard, Scholes, Wigan aforesaid	Collier	Wigan	Feb. 1, 1897	1 of 1897	Feb. 1, 1897	1	Debtors	,
415	Burningham, Willis	Holybourne, Alton, Hampshire	Builder	Winchester	Feb. 3, 1897	of 1897	Feb. 3, 1897	1	Debtor's	
416	Frazer, Thomas Lovett	16, Lowesmoor-terrace and 2, Eversley- villas, Wylds-lane, both in the city of Worcester	Grocer and Provision Dealer	Worcester	Jan. 27, 1897	3 of 1897	Jan. 27, 1897	2	Debtor's	
417	Godard, Alfred William	Tibberton, Worcestershire	Farmer	Worcester	Jan. 22, 1897	2 of 1897	Feb. 2, 1897	3	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank ruptcy Act, 1883
418	Hudson, Percy Seaforth	2, Birchdale-road, Waterloo, Lancashire, lately residing at the Mount, Llanfwrog, near Ruthin, Denbighshire, and trading at Ruthin Lime Works, Llanynys, near Ruthin aforesaid	Limestone Merchant	Wrexham]	Feb. 1, 1897	4 of 1897	Feb. 1, 1897	4	Debtor's	

THE LONDON GAZETTE, FEBRUARY 5, 1897.